City of Mansfield
Tim Theaker, Mayor

30 N. Diamond Street - Mansfield, OH 44902 - (419)755-9736 Fax-(419)755-9627
Lori Cope, Safety Service Director

DIRECTIVE 16-04

December 2, 2016

TO: All City Departments
FROM: Lori A. Cope, Safety Service Director
RE: 2017 HOLIDAYS

In accordance with Ordinance 08-043, all city offices will be closed on the following days in
2017:

New Year’s Day — Monday, January 2, 2017

Martin Luther King Day — Monday, January 16, 2017
President’s Day — Monday, February 20, 2017
Memorial Day — Monday, May 29, 2017
Independence Day — Tuesday, July 4, 2017

Labor Day — Monday, September 4, 2017

Columbus Day — Monday, October 9, 2017

Veterans Day — Friday, November 10, 2017
Thanksgiving Day — Thursday, November 23, 2017
Day after Thanksgiving — Friday, November 24, 2017
Christmas Day — Monday, December 25, 2017

Lori A. Cope
Safety Service Director
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